## NEW CARLISLE TOWN COUNCIL 124 E. MICHIGAN ST. NEW CARLISLE, IN 46652

## GENERAL MEETING TUESDAY SEPT.1, 2020 6:30 PM (REVISED)

## 1) CALL TO ORDER

- 2) APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - -8-14-2020 Executive Session
  - -8-14-2020 Executive Session
  - -8-18-2020 General Meeting
  - -8-19-2020 Executive Session
  - -8-22-2020 Executive Session
  - -8-27-2020 Executive Session
- 3) VISITORS COMMENTS\*\*
- 4) EMPLOYEE REPORTS
- 5) OLD BUSINESS
- 6) NEW BUSINESS

-Public Works Director Contract Approval -Approval of Alley Paving Quotes

## 7) ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, ETC

-Resolution#20-09-01-01-a resolution for transfer of CFF to Fire Territory
-Resolution#20-09-01-02-a resolution of the Town of New Carlisle by the Town Council regarding the Indiana Enterprise Center
-Ordinance#1397-a salary ordinance for employees of the Town of New Carlisle (1<sup>st</sup> Reading)

- 8) COUNCIL REPORTS
- 9) CLERK-TREASURER REPORT
- 10) BILLS TO BE PAID
- 11) ADJOURNMENT

\*\*Visitors who wish to speak are asked to please sign in prior to the Call to Order\*\*